DP \$40.00 12279

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Hideyoshi Toyoda	07/28/2008		
Yoshinori Matsuda	07/28/2008		
Teruo Nonomura	07/28/2008		
Koji Kakutani	07/28/2008		
Shin-ichi Kusakari	07/28/2008		
Katsuhide Higashi	07/28/2008		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kagome Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	14-15, Nishiki 3-chome
Internal Address:	Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi
City:	Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	460-0003

Name:	Kinki University
Street Address:	4-1, Kowakae 3-chome
Internal Address:	Higashiosaka-shi
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	577-8502

Name:	Osaka Prefectural Government
Street Address:	1-22, Otemae 2-chome
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	540-8570

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 021377 FRAME: 0889

500619531

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12279186		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-334-3222
Email: rviot@wck.com

Correspondent Name: WESTMAN CHAMPLIN & KELLY, P.A.

Address Line 1: SUITE 1400

Address Line 2: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-3244

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K82.12-0001/12279186

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca Viot

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021377 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT

	WHER	EAS,	(*I/V	we),	Hid	eyosh:	i TOY	DDA	of	Kyo	to,	Jap	an		Y	shi	nori
MATS	SUDA o	f K	yoto,	Japai	<u>n</u> , _	Teruo	NONOM	IURA	of	Nara	, Ja	pan	_,	Koj	i I	KAKU'	TANI
of	Mie, J	apan	, Sh	in-ic	hi Kl	JSAKAR	I_ of	Osa	ka,	Japan	_, a:	nd _	Kat	suhi	.de	HIG	ASHI
of	Ibarak	ci, J	apan_	, (he	reina	ıfter	referr	ed t	o as	ASSI	GNOR	(),	am t	the	so.	Le/j	oint
	entor o																
REN	MOVING	APPAI	RATUS	AND I	PLANT	PROT	ECTING	3 APP	ARAT	US BY	ADS	ORP'	TIO	V OF	, CC	DNID	TA
USI	ING DIE	TECTE	RTC PO	TART	ZATTO	N											

for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating of the United States, the international application being identifiable in the Receiving Office by Application No. PCT/JP2007/052562, filed February 14, 2007, and/or the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. _________, filed ; and

WHEREAS, (1) KAGOME CO., LTD., a company and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, and having offices at 14-15, Nishiki 3-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 460-0003 Japan, (2) KINKI UNIVERSITY, a university and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, and having offices at 4-1, Kowakae 3-chome, Higashiosaka-shi, Osaka 577-8502 Japan, and (3) OSAKA PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT, a local government and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, and having offices at 1-22, Otemae 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8570 Japan, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon in the United States, and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

(*I/We) represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that (*I/we) have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. (*I/We, my/our) executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in the United States.

	-	Date:_	Jüly 28, 2008
Hideyoshi TOYODA	(Inventor)	Date:	July 28, 2008
Yoshinori MATSUDA Jeruo Ronomura	(Inventor)	Date:_	July 28, 2008
La Caka Tam	(Inventor)	Date:_	July 28, 2008

Lysakani	Date: July 28, 2008
Shin-ichi KUSAKARI (Inventor)	
Katsuhide AIGASHI (Inventor)	Date: July 28, 2008
Yasuo YANAGIHASHI (Witness Printed Name)	
y yana zihashi	
(Withess Signature)	
c/o TSUKUNI & ASSOCIATES, SVAX TS Bldg. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0001 Japan	, 22-12, Toranomon 1-chome,

(Witness Address)

RECORDED: 08/13/2008

- 2 -